
 
Transport and Environment Committee – 30 August 2016 
 
 

Key decisions forward plan                                      Item 5.1 
 
Transport and Environment Committee 
November 2016  

 
Item Key decisions Expected date of 

decision 
Wards affected Director and Lead Officer Coalition pledges 

and Council 

1 Public Utility Company 
Performance 2015/16 
Quarter 1 (April, May and 
June 2016) 

1 November 2016 All Wards 

 

Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Stuart Harding, 
Performance Manager                   
0131 529 3704 
stuart.harding@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

2 George Street Public 
Realm 

1 November 2016 City Centre Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Iain MacPhail                
0131 529 7804 
iain.macphail@edinbrugh.gov.uk 

 

3 Water of Leith Basin 1 November 2016 All Wards 

 

Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Tom Dougall, 
Maintenance Manager                                
0131 469 3753 
tom.dougall@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

4 Review of Public and 
Accessible Transport 
Action Plan 

1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Chris Day, Project 
Officer                                                          
0131 469 3568 
chris.day@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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5 Bus Lane Network review 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Jamie Robertson, Senior 
Professional Officer                            
0131469 3654 
jamie.robertson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

6 Update on Glyphosate 
Reduction Trials 

1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: David Jamieson, Parks 
& Green Space Manager                
0131 529 7055 
david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

7 Landfill and Recycling 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Andy Williams, 
Environmental Services Support Unit 
Manager                                                   
0131 469 5660 
andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

8 Cleanliness of the City  1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Murray Black, Local 
Environment Manager                                
0131 469 5232 
murray.black@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

9 Plan for tackling fly tipping 
in edinburgh 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Gareth Barwell, Waste & 
Cleansing Manager                                
0131 529 5844 
gareth.barwell@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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10 Transport for Edinburgh 
Strategic Plan 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Clive Brown, Project 
Officer, Strategic Planning                 
0131 469 3630 
clive.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

11 Policy Assurance 
Statement 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: David Lyon, Head of 
Environment                                            
0131 529 7047 
david.lyon@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

12 8% Budget Commitment 
to Cycling - Summary of 
Expenditure 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Phil Noble, Senior 
Professional Officer                        
0131 469 3803 
phil.noble@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

13 Review of Tables and 
Chairs Summer Festival 
trial in George Street 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Anna Herriman, 
Partnership & Information Manager 
0131 469 3853 
anna.herriman@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

14 Surface Water 
Management Plan 

1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Tom Dougall, 
Maintenance Manager                              
0131 469 3753 
tom.dougall@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

15 Secure On-Street Cycle 1 November 2016  Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Allan Tinto, Transport 
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Parking Officer (Cycling) 

0131469 3778 
allan.tinto@edinburgh.gov.uk 

16 Place Financial 
Monitoring 2016/17 
Update  

1 November 2016 

 

Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Rebecca Andrew, 
Principal Accountant                                
0131469 3211 
rebecca.andrew@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

17 Update on Street Scene 
project - phase 2 

1 November 2016 

 

Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Karen Reeves, 
Openspace Strategy Manager                   
0131 469 5196 
karen.reeves@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

18 MyParkScotland Update 
Report 

1 November 2016 

 

Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: David Jamieson, Parks 
& Green Space Manager                          
0131 529 7055 
david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

19 Seafield waste water 
treatment - Monitoring of 
Scottish water odour 
improvement plan 

1 November 2016 . Executive Director of Place 
Lead Officer: Andrew Mitchell, 
Community Safety Senior Manager           
0131 469 5822 
andrew.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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